LDC Grants Administered by ACDS - FY 2023

Invitation Grants

ACDS
Severn Center
Anne Arundel County Food Bank
Refrigerated Trailer
Annapolis Maritime Museum
Oyster Education Program/Box of Rain
Assistance League of the Chesapeake
Operating School Bell - Kids in Need
Associated Catholic Charities (Sarah's House)
Emergency Shelter
Boys & Girls Clubs of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County
Meade Village Club
BWI Community Development Foundation
Roadside Beautification
County Connector Shuttle
Christian Assistance Program
Food Pantry
Fort Meade Alliance
AACPS Partnership - Social/Emotional Wellness
HOPE for All
Turning Houses into Homes
Kingdom Kare
Family Support Center
Mentoring Program
Veterans Resource Center Feasibility
Partners In Care, Inc.
Operating Support
Provinces Civic Association
Lake Marion Restoration Project
Start the Adventure in Reading
Severn Elementary 2nd Grade Literacy Tutoring

LDC Community Grants

HUMAN SERVICES
Anne Arundel County Food Bank
Van Bokkelen Farmers Market
Chesapeake BMX Racing
Track Renovations
Chesapeake Region Accessible Boating (CRAB)
Arc Central Chesapeake Sail Days
Golden Glam

Award

$800,000
$50,000
$40,000
$35,000
$80,000
$75,000

$461,805
$741,563

$25,000
$360,000
$39,150
$92,000
$40,000
$90,000
$25,000
$500,000

$20,000

Subtotal $3,474,518

$38,000
$32,762

$14,400




Senior Services
Housing Commission of Anne Arundel County
Tunnel Vision "Chase Your Dreams" Initiative
My Life Foundation
Community Health Workers
Special Olympics
Athletics Equipment

BEAUTIFYING COMMUNITIES

Disney Estates Homeowners Association
Landscape Installation
Dorchester View Homeowners Association
Landscape Installation
Sandridge Homeowners Association
Fence Replacement
Drainage Remediation Engineering Study
Villages of Dorchester
Clubhouse renovation

ENHANCING EDUCATION
Coalition for Public Safety Training
Public Safety Training in Schools
Grow Home
Sound of Silence Youth Program
MacArthur Middle School
New Electronic Sign
New Kingdom Faith Christian Church
Youth Summer Camp

Grant Administration

*Does not include County Agency Funds

County Departments/Affiliate Grants

Fire Department
Operations Sustainment (annual)

Capital Enhancement (Jessup Station Redevelopment)
Special Ops and Training (Research Supplemental)

Police Department
Operations Sustainment (annual)

Subtotal

$20,000
$40,000
$24,000

$10,000

$30,000
$30,000

$20,000
$10,000

$30,000

$22,762

$9,477
$30,000
$38,600

$400,000

$140,000

ACDS
Administered
Total*

$4,014,518

$3,398,000
$395,000
$455,723

$2,700,000




Program and Equipment
Wellness Center

Recreation and Parks

Large Capital

Contigency

Park Projects

Countywide Amenity (Feasibility Study)

Anne Arundel Community College
Partnership for Children, Youth & Families
Provinces/Severn Library Operations
Workforce Development
Transporation/Road Improvements
Operations/Maintenance

Bike Trails Connection

Balance Forward

Dept. of Transportation - 202 Expansion

Total Grants not administered by ACDS

$776,000
$20,000

$2,015,000
$120,750
$250,000
$150,000

$1,700,000
$225,000
$550,000
$270,000
$966,000
$515,000

$19,000
$40,000

$14,565,473

Total FY 2023 LDC Grants

$18,579,991




