LDC Grants Administered by ACDS - FY 2023

Invitation Grants		Award
ACDS		
Severn Center		\$800,000
Anne Arundel County Food Bank		
Refrigerated Trailer		\$50,000
Annapolis Maritime Museum		
Oyster Education Program/Box of Rain		\$40,000
Assistance League of the Chesapeake		
Operating School Bell - Kids in Need		\$35,000
Associated Catholic Charities (Sarah's House)		400.000
Emergency Shelter		\$80,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of Annapolis and Anne Arundel County		475.000
Meade Village Club		\$75,000
BWI Community Development Foundation		¢464.00E
Roadside Beautification		\$461,805
County Connector Shuttle		\$741,563
Christian Assistance Program		¢3F 000
Food Pantry Fort Meade Alliance		\$25,000
		¢200,000
AACPS Partnership - Social/Emotional Wellness HOPE for All		\$360,000
		¢20.1E0
Turning Houses into Homes		\$39,150
Kingdom Kare Family Support Center		\$92,000
Mentoring Program		\$40,000
Veterans Resource Center Feasibility		\$90,000
Partners In Care, Inc.		\$30,000
Operating Support		\$25,000
Provinces Civic Association		723,000
Lake Marion Restoration Project		\$500,000
Start the Adventure in Reading		7500,000
Severn Elementary 2nd Grade Literacy Tutoring		\$20,000
Severil Elementary 2nd State Electedy (atomis		720,000
	Subtotal	\$3,474,518
LDC Community Grants	_	
•		
HUMAN SERVICES		
Anne Arundel County Food Bank		
Van Bokkelen Farmers Market		\$38,000
Chesapeake BMX Racing		
Track Renovations		\$32,762
Chesapeake Region Accessible Boating (CRAB)		
Arc Central Chesapeake Sail Days		\$14,400
Golden Glam		

Senior Services		\$20,000
Housing Commission of Anne Arundel County		
Tunnel Vision "Chase Your Dreams" Initiative		\$40,000
My Life Foundation		
Community Health Workers		\$24,000
Special Olympics		
Athletics Equipment		\$10,000
BEAUTIFYING COMMUNITIES		
Disney Estates Homeowners Association		
Landscape Installation		\$30,000
Dorchester View Homeowners Association		
Landscape Installation		\$30,000
Sandridge Homeowners Association		
Fence Replacement		\$20,000
Drainage Remediation Engineering Study		\$10,000
Villages of Dorchester		
Clubhouse renovation		\$30,000
ENHANCING EDUCATION		
Coalition for Public Safety Training		
Public Safety Training in Schools		\$22,762
Grow Home		
Sound of Silence Youth Program		\$9,477
MacArthur Middle School		
New Electronic Sign		\$30,000
New Kingdom Faith Christian Church		•
Youth Summer Camp		\$38,600
	Subtotal	\$400,000
Grant Administration		\$140,000
	ACDS Administered Total*	\$4,014,518
*Does not include County Agency Funds		

County Departments/Affiliate Grants

Fire Department	
-----------------	--

Operations Sustainment (annual)	\$3,398,000
Capital Enhancement (Jessup Station Redevelopment)	\$395,000
Special Ops and Training (Research Supplemental)	\$455,723

Police Department

Operations Sustainment (annual) \$2,700,000

Program and Equipment	\$776,000
Wellness Center	\$20,000
Recreation and Parks	
Large Capital	\$2,015,000
Contigency	\$120,750
Park Projects	\$250,000
Countywide Amenity (Feasibility Study)	\$150,000
Anne Arundel Community College	\$1,700,000
Partnership for Children, Youth & Families	\$225,000
Provinces/Severn Library Operations	\$550,000
Workforce Development	\$270,000
Transporation/Road Improvements	
Operations/Maintenance	\$966,000
Bike Trails Connection	\$515,000
Balance Forward	\$19,000
Dept. of Transportation - 202 Expansion	\$40,000
Total Grants not administered by ACDS	\$14,565,473

Total FY 2023 LDC Grants

\$18,579,991